

LISTED ON : 22.09.2015
COURT NO.: 01
ITEM NO. : 46

SECTION-XII A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7957-58, 7959, 7960 and 7961-7962 OF 2009

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. ...APPELLANT
-VERSUS-
VIJAYASARATHI TOBACCO & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

These appeals by Special Leave from the common Judgment and Order dated 9th June, 2006 of the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad in Appeal Suit Nos. 239, 243, 242, 246, 240, 244, 241 and 245 of 1995

Service is complete in all the matters.

In compliance of circulars dated 3rd December, 2014 and 5th December, 2014 original records have been sent back.

It is submitted that counsel for the Appellant in all the appeals has filed statement of case. Counsel for the Respondent in C.A. No. 7959 and 7961-7962 of 2009 have filed statement of case but counsel for the Respondent in C.A. No. 7957-7958 and 7960 of 2009 have not filed statement of case and in terms of Order XIX Rule 32 (2) Supreme Court Rules, 2013 and its proviso, where a Respondent does not file statement of case within the time prescribed, it shall be presumed that the party does not desire to file statement of case.

The aforesaid matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 21st day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate,
2. Mr. P. Narsimhan, Advocate, 113, Supreme Enclave, Mayur Vihar, Phase-II
3. Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhury, Advocate,
16, Lawyer's Chambers

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR